

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25555 OF 2024
IN
PETITION NO. 3120 OF 2021

Shantaram Sadashiv Chavan	... Deceased
Shruti Shailesh Chavan	... Petitioner No.1
Tanvi Shailesh Chavan	... Petitioner No.2

Mr. Satish Nikhar for the Petitioners.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 17th June 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 15th July 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)