

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25555 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3120 OF 2021

Shantaram Sadashiv Chavan

.. Deceased

Shruti Shailesh Chavan and Tanvi Shailesh Chavan

Applicants /
.. Petitioners

-
• Mr. Satish Nikhar, Advocate for Applicants.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Nikhar, learned Advocate for Applicants /
Petitioners.

2. Petition is accepted.

3. Interim Application for issuance of proclamation. Hence,
Proclamation be issued by the Department to the non-consenting legal
heirs.

4. Stand over 14th November 2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.10.10
15:07:10 +0530

Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE